Resolution No. 1996-41

(Council Mintues 96/11/18)

RESOLUTION NO. 1996-41

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, authorizing the City Manager to designate the City's Auditing Officer

WHEREAS, in connection with the operations and municipal functions of the City of Lakewood, including receipt of taxes and expenditure of those revenues for municipal purposes, it is appropriate that an official of the City be identified and designated to serve as the Auditing Officer of the City; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 95-6 that position was identified as the Alnternal Auditor,@ but that title is not consistent with the terminology generally used in the financial field, and the more appropriate title reference should be AAuditing Officer.@

AInternal Auditor,@ but that title is not consistent with the terminology generally used in the financial field, and the more appropriate title reference should be AAuditing Officer.@

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES as follows:

- 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to designate the Finance Director of the City of Lakewood as the AAuditing Officer,@ replacing and superseding the earlier title designation of AInternal Auditor@ set forth in Resolution No. 95-6.
- 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 18th day of November, 1996.

Attest:

Bill Harrison, Mayor

Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk

Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney

Approved as to Form:

AAuditing Officer,@ replacing and superseding the earlier title designation of AInternal Auditor@ set forth in Resolution No. 95-6.
2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.
PASSED by the City Council this 18th day of November, 1996.
CITY OF LAKEWOOD
Attest:
Bill Harrison, Mayor
Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk
Approved as to Form:
Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney